BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

J. W. "KIRK" KIRKPATRICK, III, CHAIRMAN BILL L. UPTON, VICE CHAIRMAN L. KEVIN ENSLEY MICHAEL T. SORRELLS BRANDON C. ROGERS



INTERIM COUNTY MANAGER
JOEL MASHBURN

COUNTY ATTORNEY
LEON M. KILLIAN, III

For immediate release:

Interim Haywood County Manager, Joel Mashburn, announced that Haywood County Health and Human Services Director Talmadge "Stoney" Blevins is resigning to take a similar position in Buncombe County. Since 2014, Mr. Blevins directed the newly consolidated Haywood County Health and Human Services Agency to better serve all citizens of Haywood County.

On behalf of the Haywood County Board of Commissioners, "We thank Stoney for his service to the citizens of Haywood County for his guidance and leadership," said Kirk Kirkpatrick, Chairman of the Haywood County Board of Commissioners. "His contributions to Haywood County will have a lasting impact for years to come."

"I will leave behind many talented and dedicated colleagues; these men and women are true community heroes who make life better for the citizens they serve," Mr. Blevins said.